F.NO.SR/FT/LS-186/2008
Science & Engineering Research Board

(SERB)
- Vasant Square Mall
S & A, Lower Ground Floor
Plot No. A, Community Centre
Sector 06, Pocket .06, Vasant Kuny
4 New Daolhl - 110070
Dated: August 11, 2014
ORDER
Subject - Finnncial nsstetance for the research project entitled "Generation and
wereening of soil metagenomic lbrarion for the detection of novel alkaline protenss genes” by
Dr. Pavan Kumar Pindi, A inte Prof y Department of Microblology,

Palamuru University, Bandameodipally Mahabubnagar-508 001 (Andhra Pradesh).

In conunuation 10 our sanction order even No. dated November 30, 2011 sanction of the
SERB is here by acvorded to the payment of 0 sum of Ra. 200000/- (Rupees two lakh only),
being the grant for the year 2014-2018 for implementation of the above said project.

£ Sanction of the compotent authority s aleo accorded to the carry forward of unspent
balanco of Re. 7240/ (Rupees Sevwthousand - ~tisshundrod ,"h-' only) from 2013-2014
financial year to 20142010 Uinancial year

3. Sanction of the grant s subject to the conditions as detmled i Annoxure-l of this
Dopartment’s Sanction Order of oven number dated November 80, 2011,

4 The expenditure imvolved s debitable to
Fund for Scvience & Engineering Research (FSER)
This relosse sn made undor Start-Up Rencarch Grant (Young Scoientist)
6. [t w certified that provision of GFR212 rolating to Utiligation Certificates (Uca) for the
funde releasod under the grant have beon satisfied and the UC is nnclosed herswith

6, The Saoction has been jssued under the powers delegated to the SERB and with the
concurrence of Programme Coordinator, SERD/F/2996/2014-2015 duted 28,07.2014

7. An per rule 211 of GFR the accountas of Grantee Institution shall be open o anspection by
the sanctioning authority / audit whenever the institute is called upon to do s,

& The Institute will furnish to the SERB, Utilisution Certificate and nn audited Statetment
of Account portaiming to the grant immediately aftor the end of each financial your

0. The institute will mamtain separate nudited nocounts for the project. Tt s found expediont
to keep n part or wholo of the grant in a bank account carmng interost. The intoerest carned
ghould be reported 1o the SERB. The intorvst thus earned will be troated aw 4 erodit to the
institute to be adjustad towards further installment of the grant.

. - = o
epp——_le o Y —
——

Capy forwarded for information and necessary action (o: -

L
Delhi

&2

Disbursing Officer, SERB, Cash Section.

3. SEBB Secretariat

. Pavan Kumar Pindi

Associate Professor

Department of Microbiology. University College
Palamuru University

Bandameedipally

Mahabubnagar-509 001 (Andhra Pradesh)

5. The Registrar | . ,
Palamuru University
Bar.demeedipaily
Mzhabubnagar- 589 001 (Andhra Pradesh)

6. File Copy - 2 Nos.

(et

The pay & Accounts officer, Science §& Engineering Research Board (SERB). Ngw

Original Sanction order with three spare copies of the sanction to the Drawing and

7

(Jacob V.V.)
Scientist-D



P NOSRFIVLS 18672008

Sclenve & Engin Resvaroh Board =
v - ' Touhinulogy Dhavens . 058
Neow Mohrauh Hoad

Now Dalhs < 110006«
' todi Avgust 12, 2018
J O
Nalpeet - Financinl  sssivtanes for the ressarch project enbitled  “Cansestion sl
weveoning of sl matagonomio Lhearws Tar the detactionel nosel slkaline proteass gvones” by
Dy, Pavan Kumar Pindi, Associate Professor, Departiment of Miovroblology,
University College, Palamuru University, Mahabubnaga 008 001 (A1*)

n ' o our wesker wven Noo dated November 30, 2001 wanotion of the
BEND s here by wovorded o the paymant of & sum of e, 3000004 (Rupeas thres Inkh
only), being the second grant fur the year 20102014 for impd ! of the ab el
LA

® Hanonon of the competent authonty W alee soourded e b carey forwerd of unspent
hnlunee of Ha T717/0 (Hupses seven th d soven hundred

wo only) from 2013
HOLS financiel yeur to 2010.2014 finsneial yesr

B Hanetion of the grant e sulgeot 0 the sonditions as detalbed in Annexuret of Qus
Department s Hanction Order of sven har d d No hH O, 20,

4. The expenditure involved s debitable to
Clrmntdnnld for the yoar 2018008 (Plan exponditure. Cloneral)
This velunse 1o made under OYS Soheme

B0 1t e oertifNed that pravision of GFRZ1IS relsting o Utiisation Certificates (LUos) for the
funds relonsed under the grant have besn satiafiod sond the UO 48 onclosed harewith

O The Baoction has bewn | d dor the tul d to the BICILEE and with the
ronow of Proge Cosrdinmtor, BIEKIVIZRA /2010 2014 dated 1.00.2015.

T An per rale 218 of GPFN the wocounis of Grantos Tnatitution shall be opon Lo tnepection by
The ssoutiming suthority £ mudit wh the o enllod upon Lo do eo

B The Institute will furnish to the BRI, Ul ton Ceruify and an dlited Nuar
OF ACoount pertmining to the grant immedintely after e sl of waeh financial yoar

0 The Institoie wll AL At

a for the Pomeet 10 e found expedivnt
o kowp o pars or whole of the grant in & bank scoount wnrning tnterest. The (nterest sarned
should be reported (o the SERD. The interest thus sarned will e trented as o erndit 1o the
InaLtute 10 be miliusted ownrds further instaliment of the grant

10 The s of e LIS thvee okl anly) will be drawn by the Deawing &
Disbiursing officwe of she SKERD and will be disbursed

Ly mwane of ahegua/DD favournng
Meogistrar, Palamurw University, Mahabubnagar” aond will be sent bt Regratrar,

Maliamiruw Enicwrnity, Bandomesdygwlly, Mahatibnagos 309 00 1(AndNKra Pradesh)

G orrt.

e V.V
Nolentisr - D
W,

W

F.NO.SR} 186/2008(G) : ]
Sclence & Ei Research Board
(SERE)
havan
b Road
h New ~110016.

%0, 2011

\QRDER o, b 4 of

Subject Financinl assistance for the 1 MQM w‘w n;:n:sm

> soil motagenomic libraries for the “nouval alkaline pnm 7o gy "
Kumar Pindl, Associate Profensor) Department of “m(;bl(mn u.” Sy Collog
Palumuru Univorsity, Bandameedipally. Mahabubnagar-509 : v

>l
11 coet of Ra. 1830600/
§ 1 s 1 . mocorded to the abdve-mentioned project at a toty
(Bupo-nq:sir::u‘:n “l.:;.:) thirty thousand five hundred only) with bn::-u;v of ,l:aw mumn:hos;
Capital head and Ra. 098000/ under General head for o duration M,.d.“(_ p
ul?wdlmn for which the total allocation of Hs, 1830500/ has been approv petiod of three

years, ars given below: M " Re)
2 Head :
u PR T e e

B
0 PERPOIGR o A
A | Nomroourting (CApISal WOms) . oo e P R
| : l q 3
! ggrgg::?ummt on Byaten along with Transilluminator, Agarooe § FDE
Gel Ittect rophoyeais set with power pack svd Micropipotien ... — o« =gty ™
[TA [ Total (Gapital) | A ; _aaw«__
B | Reourring [tonu (General) 7 = e -
1. Manpowr BRI
Onpe Projoct Assintaot (Level 1) 8000 pm (fixed) o — A
% | Conzumables (tacluding ninlytionl charges) | 5 ] R M"1 o
3 [ Teaval Gneludiop OMW) e _"".'.:J.'..,!Q.!!y-,
'j- ] Conunmengtan . o T RO
5. | Ovaxhead Obarjpts . ; £ i s o
TR | Total (General) — g .ri.”wo“wy_"
t‘_g" Total cost of the project (A" + B) e
Y ot i
2 Overhead expenses nro aieant for Ahe bost Institute towards the cost for prov %

infragtrnctural facilitios and banefits to the staff employed in the project ete.

A\l
: 9 Awo
3 'Mhe sanction in nlso accorded to the peyment of Re. 833':!00! (Rup::: ;&:h; Lkl m&:“tv e
thowesnd five hundred ¢nly) under 'Orants for creativn of capital auve W l“-d"“" Palwauru
lokh thirty three thousand only) under ‘Grante-in-aid General’ to the logos “;. el
:?Il‘::ﬂ'ﬂﬂ. Bandameedipally, Mahabubnagar-609 007, being the firet netaUment wr
the yenr 2011-12 for implmnentation of the said research project. :

4 Hrmetion of the [rant is suljact o the conditions as detailed in Anpexnre - 1.

&, Tl expenditure involved 1 debitable to
Geant-in-aid for the year 501112 (Plan uu’l.ldlmro—ﬂonornl)
‘Mhis relense is made undoe OYS Beheme



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

gcp:n'-nl of Science & Technology
cchnology Bhawan, New Mehrauli

New Delhi 110 016. AROSR

5 £
/ /
S -
/x . Phong :26567373 Extn: 467 .

Dr. Neelima Alam Email: neelima. alam@nic.in o

.

/
Scientist-D

F.No. DST/TM/WTI2K 1 17265 Dated 27% May. 201$

Sub:  Extension of project “Advanced
: molecular method for deteet
identification of huct rigl contuminants in potable water l’ur:lkol‘:-.a :::

Dear Dr. Pindi Pavan Kumar

This has reference 1o your letter dated 18™ Ma tension

y 2015 requesti ! .
above rel‘emrd project. Your reyuest has been examined and c;:n::on of pn.ru d:hzlh':w"
granted for six months upto 3] 122015, without any additional cost. o !

Permission is also gramted 10 carry torwaed an amount of Rs. 19,629/ from 201415 10 201815

You are advised to ' s 3
hos mnmatu\ummmdlhmoﬁmvu within extended

Yours sincerels

'\.!"-l -

-F .
(Neclins Aty

e Pavun Kumar i
Deparument of Micootio

Palamuru Unisersaty

Mahbubaagr- 509001 A 1

Eowanrl: pavankumaepends ¢ 1. il com

9. In case if the Cheque/ Bank transfer /DD in reference to the amount sanctioned for disbursement
under this sanction is not received by the Principal Investigator with in 14 days of the date of this
sanction, Principal Investigator may bring the same, with IFD diary no. & date of sanction etc,, to the
notice of COA for or looking into the matter.

10. 1t is also certified that no UC/SE is pending from the grantee under the scheme/project.

11. The sanction has been issued under the powers delegated 1o the Ministries and with the
concurrence of DS ( 1FD) their Diary No. 4130, dated: 28.10.2014.

12. Sanction has b;en entered at St no. 103 (WT1) in the register of grants (2014-2015) maintained

by the division.
PN — 2
(Dr.Neelima Alam)
Scientist ‘D’

To

The Pay and Accounts Officer, DST, New Delhi

Copy for information and necessary action to:
1. Cash Section (3 copies) for preparing the bill and remitting the amount to the
above grantee.
2. Accounts Section, DST, New Delhi,
3. IFD, Department of Sci & Technology, New Delhi.
4. Director ol Audit (CW & M-11), AGCR Building, IP Estate, New Delhi.

\/Dr. Pavan Kumar Pindi,
Department of Microbiology,
Palamuru University, .
Mahbubnagar-509001, A.P,
E-mail: pavankumarpindi@gzmail.com

6. Sanction folder
7. Office Copy
8. Hecad- TMC

N‘, L.
(Dr.Neelima Alam)
Scientist ‘D'



No. DST/TM/WTI/2Kk1 17265 (€G)
CGovernment of Indin
Ministry of Scionce & Technology
D t of Sei & Technology

Technology Bhavan

Meahrauli Road

New Delhi-1 10016
Dated: 28, 10,2014

Sanction Ovder

1l Iar thod for o i und identification of
Prevention™ by Dr. Pindi Pavan

Subject: Project entitled “Advanced
bacterial contaminants in potable water Purification and

Kumar, Palamuru University, Mabhuobnagar.
even number dated 25.05.2012, Sanction of the

In continuation of this Department of Sanction Order
Presidont s hereby accorded to the poyment of & sum of Rs. 6,74,072/- (Rupces Six lakh seventy
four thousand seventy two only) 1o Registrar, Palimura University, Muababubnagare, aflor
adjusting an interest accrued of Rs, 47,928/ being the grant for the year 2014-2015 as next
installment for continuntion of the above spid Research Projeet,

2. Permission in also granted o carry forward the unspent balance amount of Rs. 3,503/- from E.Y.
2013-14 10 Y. 2014-15. 3

3.1t s certified that provision of (GFR 212 relatl 2 o Utilizadl Certifi (UCs) for the funds
released undor the grant have been satisfied and the UC wre being enclosed herewith to pay and
accounts officer ol Depar of Sci and Technology, New Delhi,

power is cotorminous with the duration of the project and that DST would
his manpower cost beyond the duration of the nroject,

4. The sanctioned man
have no liability to meot t

5. Tho expenditure involved is debitable 1o-
Demand No 86  Department of Sci wnd Technology

3425 Other Scientific Research (Major Head)
60 Other (sub major heads)
60.200 Assi 1€0 10 other scientific bodies (Minor head)
26 Technology Develog Vrog: (SERI/WTT)
26.01.31 Grants-in-nid Genoral for the Year 2014-15 (Plan) (SERL'WTT)
of Gir Institution shall be open to inspection

6. As per Rule 211 of GFRs, the
by the sanctioning authority/audit whenever the institute is
7. The Institute will malotein separale audited accounts for the project. IT the grant will be kept in
bank account earning interest, the interest carned should be reported to the DST. The interest thus
carncd will be treated s a credit o the Institule to bhe adjusted towards further installment of the
grant.,

called upon 1o do so.

. The amount of Rs, 6,74,072/- (Rupees Six lnkh seventy four thousand seventy two only) will
be drawn by the Drawing saod Disbursing Ofticer, Department of Science and Technology nnd
disbursed o Registrur, Palamury University, Malnbubaagar, through RTGS as per the detaily
Blvenbelow: p— s SO bt

_Name of the Account Hold ler | Reglstrar Research Grants, Palamury University o]
Name of the bank — | S8H
i H 1

eh Address

iur Rood Beanch Mahbubnagar
Y 0020982 !

= Q900400 3 N
62233583180

& /L%—"

1. Cash Section(3 copies), DST. New Delhi--for preparing the bill and remitting the
amount to the grantee

2. Accounts Section, DST, New Delhi, 3. IFD, DST, New Delhi.

4. Director of Audit (CW & M-II), AGCR Building, IP Estate, New Delhi.

\/ Dr.Pavan Kumar Pindi
Department of Microbiology
Palamuru University . ¥
Mahbubnagar-509 001, AP,

6. Office Copy,
7. Sanction Floder,
8. Master file
9. Dr.Prasada Raju, Head TMC & Member Secretary (Water Technology Initiative
Programme), Email: drpraju@nic.in
h' L/ I — J{_
(Dr.Neelima Alam)
Scientist-D



2

2. The manction of the President in ulso accorded to the payment of an wmount of s
7,797,000 (Rupees Soven lnkdh wnd seventy seven thousand only) under 'Grants-in-aid
General' 0 Palamura University, Band lipalli, Mahabubnagar AP for the year
2012412 for implementation of the sakd project.

1. Sanction of the grants i subject (o the conditions us detalled in DS1T's website
Wi dstgovdn, The accoptance of the grant will sutomatically imply seceptance of
DST's tenm and conditions of the grant, The emoluments to the project manpower
would be govearned by DST guidelines, tenus and vonditons mentioned in O No A,
20020/11/97-1FD dated 31" March 2010 avalluble on DST Website. Overhead OXpenNes
ore meant for the host Institute towards the cost for providing infrastructurnl facilities

und benefits 1o the wtaff employed in the project ete,

4. The amount of Rx 7,77,000 (Rupeos Seven lukh and seventy seven thousand
only will be disbursed undor “Clrants-in-aid Goenernl' o Palamury  University,
Bandameodipalli, Mahabubnagar - 509 001, AP, through RTGS us per following

detnily:

Name of the Account Holder Registenr Rescarch Granty,  Palamuru
= S R e, N = University - L
Nameofthobank _ —— — .!_Qli! i e e ]
Dranch Addeows | Rnichur Rosd Branch Mahbubnagar
IFSC code = = SBIHY0020082 =56 S
Avcount Number ] ==
MICR Code 509004006

3. The expenditure Involved Iy debitable to:
Demand No 85 Department of Science & Technology

3425 Othier Sclentific Research (Major Head)

60 Others (sub major heads)

60,200 Asuni o other seientific bodies (M head)

26 Technology Development Programme (Water Technology Initiative)
26.00.31 Grantsdn-ald Genersl for the yoar 200213 (Plan) (WT'1)

6. The sunction hux boen issued under the powers delegnted to the Minltstries, with the
concurrence of IFD, DST, vide their Sane No 100/1FD/ 1006 /200112413 dated

18/05/2012.

7. The Institute swill furnish 1o the DST, utilization certificate and audited statenent of
hecounts pertaining o the grant immedintely ufter the end of each finnncial year, All
Furchnses of equlpiienis wiv. would be as pet GIR and the disposal of the o would
be done with prior upproval of DST, As per Rule 211 GFRy, the accounts of the project
shall be open to lnspection by the sunctioning nuthority/audit whenever the Institute is

called upon to do so,

8. The Institute will maintain separate audited accounts for the project, If it i found
expedient to keep o part or whole of the Rrant in o bank account earning Interest, the

No. DST/TM/WTIZK10/265 Q)
Government of India
Ministry of Science and Technology -
Department of Science and Technology

Sanction Order

Subject: Financial support for project entitled
detection  and identification of baet
— Purification and Prevention™ sul
,  Deg

Associate Professor & HOD

University, Bandamecdipalli, Mahabubnagar,

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the nbove-mentioned project at a total
cost of Rs 29,81,000 (Rupees Twenty Nine lakh Eighty One Thousand only) with
break up of Rs. 9,00,000 (Rupees Nine Lakh only) under capital head and Rs,

20,81,000 (Rupees Twenty lakh Eighty one th

d only)

Technology Bhavan
New Mchrauli Road
New Delhi-110016

Date: 25/05/2012

partment  of Microbiology,

“Advanced molecular methods for
erinl contaminants in potable wacer
bmitted by Dr .Pindi Pavan Kumar,

Palamury

der Gy al head for o

duration of 36 months. The items of' expenditure for which the total allocation has been

approved are given below:

No | Item Amount in Rs.
5 - 1"Year [ 2™ Year | 3 Year | Totul |
A | Capital-Equipment Bl
LIV —Visible
Spectrophotometer
2. Centrifuge
3. Microscope with
Camers 9,00,000 P -1 9,00,000
B Recurring--General:
1. | Manpower:
Project  Assistant and
Research Associate 3,12,000 | 3,12,000 | 3,12,000 | 9,36000
2. | Travel 30,000 30,000 | 10,000 70,000
3. | Contingencies 55,000 55,000 | 40,000 | 1,50,000
4. | Consumables 2,00,000 [ 2,00,000 | 1,00,000 | 5,00,000
5. | Out sourcing 1.10,000 | 1,05,000 | 1,00,000 | 3.15.000
6. | Fabrication 50,000 - = 50,000 |
7. gv?;rheod Charges  on 20,000 | 20,000 [ 20,000 60,000
A
Sub total (Genernl) | 7,77,000 | 7,22,000 5,82,000 | 20,851,000
B Grand Total (A+1) 16,77,000 | 7,22,000 | 5,852,000 | 29.81,000




interest carned should be reported (o the DST. The interest thus earned will be treated as
a credit Lo the Institute to be adjusted towards further installment of the grant,

9. The Sanction Order is entered in the register of grants of TMC: WTI Division at SI.
No. 11__for the Financial Year 201213,
klll_ 'v'\-— J‘—h

(Dr.Neelima Alam)
Scientist-D
Email: neelima.alami@nic.in

To: The Pay and Accounts Officer, DST, New Delhi
Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. Cash Section(3 copies), DST, New Delhi--for preparing the bill and remitting the
amount to the grantee

2. Accounts Section, DST, New Delhi, 3. IFD, DST, New Delhi.

4. Director of Audit (CW & M-11), AGCR Building, 1P Estate, New Delhi,

5, -Dr.Pavan Kumar Pindi
Department of Microbiology
Palamuru University
Mahbubnagar-509 001, AP,

6. Office Copy,

7. Sanction Floder,

8. Master file

9. Dr.Prasada Ruju, Hoad TMC & Member Secretary (Water Technology  Initiative

Programme), Email: drprajudanic.in
Ne b — J{A—

(Dr,Neelima Alam)
Scientist-D



>

o

5. The expenditure involved is debitable to:
Demand No 85 Department of Science & Technology

3425 Other Scientific Research (Major Head)

60 Others (sub major heads)

60.200 Assistance to other scientific bodies (Minor head)

26 Technology Development Programme (Water Technology Initiative)

26.00.35  Grant for creation of capital assets for the year 2012-13

6. The sanction has been issued under the powers delegated to the Ministries, with the
concurrence of IFD, DST, vide their Sanction No 100/IFD/ 1007 /2012-13 dated
18/05/2012

7. All purchases of equipments etv. would be as per GFR and the disposal of the same
would be done with prior approval of DST. Sanction of the grant is subject to the
conditions as detailed in Annexure - I. The acceptance of the grant will automatically
imply acceptance of DST's term and conditions of the grant. The project would be
monitored by a monitoring Commitiee appointed by Department of Science and
Technology, Govt. of India. The Principal Investigator of the project has 1o ensure of
obtaining the statutory clearances required for execution of the project.

8. The Institute will fumnish to the DST, utilization certificate and audited statement of
accounts pertaining to the grant immediately after the end of cach financial year. All
purchases of equipments etc. would be as per GFR and the disposal of the same would
be done with prior approval of DST. As per Rule 211 GFRs, the accounts of the project
shall be open 10 inspection by the sanctioning authority/audit whenever the Institute is
called upon to do so. X !

9. The Institute will maintain scparate audited accounts for the project. If it is found
cxpedimnokecpapanorwholeofﬂxcgrantinnbankwcowmingimwt.me
interest eamned should be reported to the DST. The interest thus earned will be treated as
a credit to the Institute to be adjusted towards further installment of the grant.

10. In case if the Cheque/ Bank transfer /DD in reference (o the amount sanctioned for
disbursement under this sanction is not received by the Principal Investigator with in 14
days of the date of this sanction, Principal Investigator may bring the same, with IFD
diary no. & date of sanction etc., to the notice of COA, email address akhatwani@nic.in
for or looking into the matter

11, The Sanction Order is entered in the register of grants of TMC: WTI Division at SI.
No. 12 for the Financial Year 2012-13.
Nu,r»...o AL—-

(Dr.Neclima Alam)
Scientist-D
Email: neelima.alam@nic.in
To: The Pay and Accounts Officer, DST, New Delhi
Copy for information and necessary action to:



No. DST/TM/WT1/2K10/265 (C)

CGovernment of India
Ministry of Science and Technology
Department of Science and Technology

Technology Bhbavan
New Mchrauli Road
New Delhi-110 016

Date: 25/052012

Sanction Order )

Subject: Financial support for project entitied “Advanced molecular methods for
detection and identification of bacterial contaminants in potable water -
Purification and Prevention™ submitted by Dr .Pindi Pavan Kumar, Associate
Professor & HOD, Department of Microbiology, Palamuru University,

With reference to the sanction crder No. DST/TM/WTI2K10/265 (G) dated 25/05/

2012, sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the payment of  Rs. 9,00,000
(Rupees Nine lakh only) as the Grant for creation of capital assets in the above-
mentioned project.
2. The sanction of the President is also accorded to the payment of an amount of Rs
9,00,000 (Rupees Nine lakh only) under ‘Grants for  creation  of capital assets” o
Palamuru University, Bandameedipalli, Mahabubnagar AP for the year 2012-13 for
implementation of the said project.

3. Sanction of the grants is subject to the conditions as detailed in DST's website
wiww.dst.gov.in. The acceptance of the grant will automatically imply acceptance of
DST's term and conditions of the grant. The emoluments 1o the project manpower
would be governed by DST guidelines, terms and conditions mentioned in OM No A
20020/11/97-1FD dated 31" March 2010 available on DST Website. Overhead expenses
arc meant for the host Institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities
and benefits to the staff employed in the project etc.

4. The amount of Rs 9,00,000 (Rupees Nine lakh only) will be disbursed under
‘Grants- for creation of Capital assets to Palamuru University, Bandameedipalli,
Mzhabubnagar - 509 001, A.P. through RTGS as per following details:

Name of the Account Holder Registrar Research Grants, Palamuru
University
Name of the bank SBH
Branch Address Raichur Road Branch Mahbubnagar
IFSC code - SBHY0020982
Account Number | 62223583180
MICR Code 509004006
1R An of Ra. J= oot of Ra. J+ las been wtilized sanctioned vide this office
letter of even bor duted by the undversity for the purpose for which it was sanctioned
and noted in grant in aid register st Page. No, & 5. No.
20 Puture grant will be ol { on it of Se of Expenditure/ Utilization Certificate
(hem-wise)

2.

23

This insves with the concurrence of IFD vide Diary No. 7839 dated 05.03.2014
This insues with the approval of the Secretary vide Diary No. 16654 dated 15052014,
Koty has boen made in BOKR ot Page No, 88 sod 5 No. 104

Yours faithfolly,

2

(v, Sadba Ranl)

Under Secretary
Copy forwaedeod for infor and y for.
1 The Registear,
Palamurs University. Mahabubouwgnr - 509001, Andhrs Pradesh
27 1, Plodh Pavan Ko
UG- Reseurch Awnrdee
Depaniment of Microblology.
Palamuru University, Mahabubmagar- SOUW00 1, Andhes Pradesh
Lo The Hewd, '
Department of Microbiology,
Palamues University, Mahabubnagar 309001, Arthrs Pradesh
A OMce of the Director Clenernl of Audin,
Centr) Hevesoen. AGER Building, 11* Patate, New Delhi,
S Chuard File
__’fsso‘\ e

(M, Suidha Rani)
Under Secretury



12.

13

14,

15.

16.

17.

The Grant is subject to the adjustment on the basis of Utilization Certificate in  the  prescribed
proforma submitted by the University/ Institution.

The University/Institution shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which
shall be utilized only on approved items of expenditure.

The University/Institution may follow the General Financial Rules, 2005 and take urgent necessary
xﬁmlo-nmdlhcifumkofﬁmﬂdptwdmuwhinglheminmfmnitywimcm.z_ws
and those don’t have their own approved manuals on financial procedures may adopt the provisions

of GFRs. 2005 and instructions/guideline there under from time 10 time.

The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it
has been sanctioned shall be furnished to UGC as early as possible after the close of the current
financial year.

The assets acquired wholly or substantially out of University Grants Commission's Grant shall not be
disposed or encumbered or utilized for the purposes other than those for which the grant was given,
without proper sanction of the UGC and should at any time 'the University ceased to function. such
assets shall revert 10 the University Grants Commission,

A Register of Assets acquired wholly or substantially out of the grant shall be maintained by the
University in the prescribed proforma.

The grantee institution shall ensure the utilization of grants-in-aid for which it is being
sanctioned/paid. In case of non-utilization/part utilization thereof, simple interest @ 10% per annum,
as amended from time to time on the unutitized amount from the date of drawl to the date of refund as
per provisions contained in General Financial Rules of Gowt. of India, will be charged.

The University/Institution shall follow strictly the Government of India/UGC's guidelines regarding
implementation of the reservation policy [bath vertical (for SC, ST & OBC) and horizontal {for
persons with disability et¢.)] in teaching and non-teaching posts.

The University/Institution shall fully implement the Official Language Policy of Union Government
and comply with the Official Language Act, 1963 and Official Languages (Use for Official purposes
of the Union) Rules, 1976 etc.

The sanction 15 issued in exercise of the delegation of powers vide UGC Order No. 1302013 [F.No.
101112 (Adimn. A & B)] dated 28/52013.

The University/Institution shall strictly follow the UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of
Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009,

The University/Institution shall take immediate action for its accreditation by National Assessment &
Accreditation Council (NAAC),

The accounts of the University/Institution will be open for audit by the Comptroller & Auditor
General of India in accordance with the provisions of General Financial Rules, 2005,

The annual sccounts i.e, balance sheet, income and expenditure statement and statement of receipts
and payments are to be prepared strictly in accordance with the Uniform Format of Accounting
prescribed by Government,

Funds to the extent of Rs, /- are available under the Scheme.



FD Diary No. : 3509

Dated : 20.08.2014
s s ey
" UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
(SELECTION & AWARDS BUREAU)
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG,
NEW DELHI-110002.
No. F. 30-74/2012 (SA-11) August, 2014
The Under Secretary (FD-111)
University Grants Commission 2 2 AUG 20“
Bahadurshah Zafer Marg,

New Delhi - 110002,
Subject:

Sir,

Release of Grants-in-aid to Palamuru University, Mahabubnagar-509001, Andhra Pradesh
in respect of  Dr. Pindi Pavan Kumar, Research Awardee, Department of Microbiology
towards Salary & Rescarch Grant for tw year 20142015 under Plan.

1 am directed to convey the sanction of the University Grants Commission for payment of grant of
Rs. 15,50,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) as Ist year grant for the year 2014-2015
towards Salary & Research Grant to the Registrar, Palumuru University, Mahabubnagar-509001,
Andhra Pradesh for the Plan expenditure to be incurred during 2014-2015.

Noame of the  [Period Head of A Grant Now belng | Grant already | Total grant,
1tem sanctioned sunctioned (Col, 4+Col. 5)
n @) @ () ® )
Salary 01022014 | 3(A)2202.03.10210. | Ry.14,00,000/- = Rs.14,00,000/-
‘Research Grant | 1© 0131 Plan Rs.1.50,000/- e Rs 1,50,000/-
31012015 :
Total R4.15,50,000/- — Rx.15,50,000/-

The sanctioned amount s debitable 10 Major Head 3(A) 2202.03.102.10.01.31 Plan and 15
valid for  payment duting the financial year 2014-15 only under the scheme of Research Award
(SA-I1).

The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and Disbursing Officer)
UGC on the Grants<in-aid bill and shall be disbursed 1o and credited to the Registrar, Palamuru
University, Mahabubnagar-509001, Andhra Pradesh through  Electronic mode as per the

following details: |

o, | Details (Name & Address) of | Registrar, Palamuro University, Mahabubnagar-509001,
| Account Holder Andhra Pradesh

b. | Account No. 62070795208 R =

¢. | Name & Address of Bank Branch | State  Bank of Hyderabad, Raichur Road Branch,

B Hanmanpura, Mahabubnagar District-509001

d. | MICR Code 509004006 =

e. | IFSC Code | sBHYO00D20982 o )
{ | Type of Account | Current




Py frgeo o
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMI

(SELECTION & AWARDS BUREAU)

BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG,

NEW DELHI- 110002

015
No, F. 30-74/2012 (SA-11) August, 2

The Registrar,

Palamuru University, 27 AUG 20’5'.

Mahabubnagar-509001, Telangana

t ] inr t of
UGC Resenrch Award Scheme-Refund the X b I
s Dr. Pindi Pavan Kumar, Department of Microbiology-regarding
Rof : PU/MBNR/201S, Dated : 21.05.2018
Sir'Muadam,

our information, Dr. Pindi Pavan Kumar, Remr.ch Awardee is working as
Prlncipul}’ht:rhirgc and taking his salary fvom the University, Since he cannot ll:kgos&l;,rz
from both the sides for the same period, you are requested to mefum!. Rs, l. R iy
(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Only) which has already been_ sunctioned as 1" year ul\ ary‘ 2
sanction letter dated 22,08.2014 through RTGS/NEFT directly to UGC under in‘(‘ lm:“ on 2
Section Officer (FD-I1) and Section Officer (SA-11), UGC, New Delhi for reconciliation an
muking necessary entries in GIA Register.

o) - 1
Name of the Bank = ] Canara Bank, UGC, New De =
K}!cmﬂa"," - 0157101017339 N
Type of Account ] Saving Alc o
1SC Code | CNRBOD0S627 Py =
de ‘ | eorsizo
Holder of Account | UGCE, New Delhi

h i i diture against
You nre wlso requested 1o submit the item wise statement of expen §
1" year contingency grant of Rs. 1,50,000/- paid in /o Dr. Pindi Pavan Kumar so that 2

 year contingency grant can be released |

Yours faithfully,

(Mrs, Kundla Mahajan)

Section Officer
/866 1o
D Pindi Pavan Kumar,

UGC-Research Awardee

Department of Microbiology,

Palamuru University, : l“(.g

Mahabubnagar-509001, Telangana (Mrs. RESaIn Mahajan)
Scetion Officer

C of Dist. Lovel Resaarch Studins Ty —
T Smel) Scole — Astion Newensr I ' onthe | o e
total budget
"-:.' of the "mm.. - m.“m'"‘.““ Nome of the | Name of the - from '.'ml i
irid individual roved from the | tudy Toachar o Dot
Wahive
4 A sty
on Clusa-lil | Humar,
gl B As. 2,800
read Tolgu | Vanwatepur,
nguage Kahsakuirthy
UKV B
Abdul Razas
Students wre | SA, lish,
unatle b. ::'?, R, 2500/
and wiike 0005570205

The above persons are requested to complete the above said research by 15
January 2016 without fall. Further they are Informed that the budget for the above said
programme 20% amount will be released beginning of the programme and 309% amount will

be reloased middle of the programme and remaining 50% amount will be released after
completion of programme for Small Scale Research, and 50% amount will be reloased
beginning of the programme and remaining 50% amount will be released aftor completion of

the Programme for Action Research on basis of detalled vouchers submitted by them.

The Academic Monitoring Officer, TSSA, Mahabubnagar Is requested o reloase
the amount to the Individuals concernod on the sanctioned amount and obtaln acqualntance

and vouchers from them.

o i G LA LTS

O;rolcct Officer,
< TSSA, Mahabubnagar

%/- le
o
The Individuals concerned through head of the Instinution concerned.
Copy 1o the Principal Gove, DIET, Mahabubnagar,
Copy forwarded 1o the Dist. Educational OfMcer, Mahabubnagar
Copy to the AMO of this office
Copy submitted to the District Collegtor & Chairman, TSSA, Mahabubssgar,

Copy submitted to the State Project Director, SSA, TS, Hyderabad for favor of kind
Iinfarmation




.- -

Proceedings of the Project Officer,
Telangana Sarva Shiksha Abhlyan. Mahabubnagar

Rc. NO.A2 /4840 /TSSA/REMS/2015-16 Date: 13.11.2015

Sub ¢ TSSA, Mahabubnagar - R&E - Instructions to AMOs for
taking REMS activities in the Dist. for the year 2015-16
- Committee Constituted for Small scale Research
Studies & Action Research - Orders Issued - Reg.

Ref : 1. SPD, SSA, TS, MHyderabad Proc Re No.
3962 /SSA/REE/T6/2015, Dt: 19.09.2015.
2. Note orders of the Dist. Collector & Chalrman, TSSA,
Mahabubnagar, Dated .12.2015,

AR
Keeping in view of the ordors lssued through reference 1% and 2™ read above
the meeting has been conducted on 12.11.2015 with District Research Advisory Committee
(DRAC) and decided and selected the following Studies and Persons for Small Scale Research
Studies and Action Research

| Commancemant of Dist. Leval Rasaarch Studies o e )
- Small Geale Action Res i on the
s Status of
L. 20% Budget ] tatal budget | ot Lo
No | Nume of the e onin | Manweonit | Nameofihe | Mameofthe | APErOVEdIOMm | ey
individual | appeoved from the Tosthor Cofector
T
|v~mn
wHing sl
| Asuoyonme | Lo ety | 8
ey | 40 et |
Mo fonciasl | Lactuewr, DIET, Rs. 82000 of O ciess | e, EOT R, 3.500¢
Mahabubeager oomng oM | oo moal, Kosgl,
Dist Podaz10001 . 1130940062
tacn
2 An investgaticn g.lmuud
in 1o the e
1T "Home based v MMWM enl. Monjulatha
eausanen’ fur Senl " azademe “"':._“
m:'" Lacturer, OIET, Hs. 8,000 prwbaninbal ) fa 2500
i | o o St
resource sachan werce
of S8A 0 Inaching
W marning
"3 Ghaty on sele Pad Pavan . :“A or.
Grming wator in | Kumar 2 I
g mm""“' Re 00COA | students are | UPS Re. 2,500
Mohabuboagsr | Mahabubnagar nal e lo. | Patakonds
ooy DeuR227030 falk In Hindl | 9022844017

10, Tho amount of Ite, 200000 (Itupoos two lekh onty) will bo deawn by the Finnoee &
Budgot offieer of the SERID and will b disbuesod by means of chogue/DID favoring
"Roghivtrnr, Pulomues University, Malmbuabnapar” and will be sant to the Beginiooer,
Patamuru University, Hand fipally Mahoabubnoagar 508 0GHAndhra Pradesh), or hy
momne of HTOH teanmaction e por their bank dotaids given balow:

|_Account Name | Regintrar, Valamura Univeraity

Account Number O22AABKNINO y

Bank Name & Branch Htate Bank of Myderabad, Ralchur Hosd Branch, Hanmanpura,
: Ttahabubnagar

HECMTAGS Code SNHYOU209R2

L Phe sostitate iy soluodd mey snmprent belanos o BEICY Ly mssnns of o Dooaod Desit
fuvoring "FUND FOR SCIENCE A ENGINEERING HESEARCHT paysble st Now

Db
(Jg;l’ Vv

Meinptive - 1y

To
Finnnoe & Dudget OMesy
SR, New Dethi

] Clogey with throw spoare coplos of the sanction o the Finance & Hudgor Officor, SN,
Canh Hootion

2 MERI Meorstnriss

D Pavan Koy Piod)
. Associnte Professor
Diopartment of Microluology
Pl Lhiniversily
Nundumvodipally
Mahubhuboaga =000 001 (Andhvs Peadash)
BOmad) e v dosnnnnmn bk bty i | oo

Ao The Hogintray
Fabwmnrs Llvenniy
Ponibwmeoadipdly
Mabhanbaboagor BO8 001 (Andbien Peadoshn

6 Wile Copy < 2 Now

Herontint 1y



NO. SBIFTICS-120/2014
SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD

5 & SA, Lower Ground Floor,
Vasant Squore Mall,

Plot No. A, Community Centre,
Sector -5, Pocket -5,

Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi-110070

Dated: 18.07.2015
ORDER

Subject: - Financial Sunction of the research project entitled “6-exo-trig mediated intramolecular
baylis-Himann reaction for the construction of densely functionnlized eyclohexane containing naturil
products and natural product like molecules total synthesis of pericosines and gabosines” under the
guidance of Dr. K Sridhar Reddy, Assistant Professor, Department of Integrated Chemistry,
Palamuny University, Mahabubnagar-509001.

Sanction of Seience and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby sccorded 1o the above
mentioned project at i total cost of Rs, 2750000/ (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Thowsand
Only) with break-up of Rs. O/-(Zero) under Non-Recurring and  Rs2750000/(Rupecs
TwentySeven Lakh Fifty Thousund Only) under Recurring for a duration of threo years. The
items of expenditure for which the fotal allocation of Re.2750000/- has been approved for u period of
three vears, gre given below:-

Sr., No. HEAD - TOTAL
(1o Rs.)
A Non-Recurring -
1 Equipment: - nil
Al Total (Non-Recurring) ' 0
B Recurving Items o
i Recurring- A : (Manpower, Consumables, Travel(Domestic), Contingencies) 2450000
Recurring- B: (Overhead Charges) S — 300000
B Total (Recurring) o ’ 2750000
c Total Cost of the Project (A™+B") B 2750000

2 Sanction of the SERB s nlso accorded to the payment of Rs.0/- (Zero) under *Non-
Recurring' and Rs.950000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under ‘Recurring’ being
the grant for the year 2015216 for implementation of the said rescarch project.

3, The expenditure involved is debitable 10 Fund for Science & Eogineering Research
(FSER) (Non-Recurring & Recarving). This release is being made under Start-Up Research
Grant (Young Scientists) CHEMICAL SCIENCES,

4, The Sanction has been issued with the approval of the competent authority under deleguted
powers and vide Diary No. SERB/F/1858/2015-16 d1:04.07.2015.

s, Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detsiled in Torms & Conditions available
at website (wiww.serb.goviin).

6. Overlicad expenses are meant for the host Institute wowards the cost for providing
infrastructural facilities snd general administrative support ete, including benefits to the stall

employed in the project, )

7 While providing operational flexibility among various subheads under head Recurring-A, it
should be ensured that not more than Rs. 1.5 lakh ¢ach should be spent for travel and contingency.

8. The wtal release amount of Rs. 200000/ ( Rupees Nine Lakh  Only)will be drawn by the
Finance & Budget Officer of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per
their Bank details given below:



-2-

Account Name Registrar e ]
Account Number 62334390624

Bank Name & Branch State Bank of Hyderabad, Raichur Road Branch, Mahabub Nagar-
Address S09001, Telangana L ad
IFSC/RTGS Code SBHY0020982

Pl's Fmail ID sridharreddyiiceagmail.com

9. The mstitute will maintain separate audited sccounts for the project, It is found expedient to

keep a pant or whole of grant jn o bank account eaming interest, the interest camed should be
reported to the SERB, New Delhi. The interest thus eamed will be treated as a credit to the institute
to be adjusted towards further installment of the grant.

10. As per Rule 211 GFR, the accounts of the project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning
mutharity / sudit whenever the Institute is called upon to do so.

1. The institute will furnish to the SERB, Separate Utilizetion Certificates for Reeurving (Grants-
in-nid General) & Non-Recurring (Grants for creation of capital assets) and an Audited statement of
accounts pertaining to the grant immedistely after the end of each financial year.

12.  The munpower sanctioned in the project, if any is co-terminus with the duration of the project
and SERB will have no liability 10 meet the fellowship ete, beyond the duration of the project.

13, The sunctioned equipments would be procured as per GFR 2005 and its disposal would be
done with prior approval of SERB.

14. As this is the first grant being released for the project, no previous U/C i reguired,
15. The unspent balance, if any, should be returnied as Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Fund for

Sclflce and Engincering Rescarch” payable at New Delhi, after completion/termination of ¢
project.

(Dr. S.V ¥ rasanng)

Scientist C
To,

Finance & Budget officer
SERB, New Delhi

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to; -

1.__| The Principal Director of Audit, A.G.C.R. Building, I1* Floor LP. Estate, Dellii-110002

2. | Sanction Folder, SERB, New Delhi

|

3, | File Copy S
4. | Dr.K SridharReddy, £ e =
Assistant Professor ,
Department of Integrated Chemistry,
Palamuru University,

Mahabubnagar,Muhabubnagar-509001 (Andhra Pradesh)
(For guidance, terms & conditions etc, Please visis www.yerh gov, in, Please intimate the start date by
post)

5. | The Registrar, o
Palamuru University,

Mauhabuboagar,

Mahabubnagar-509001 (Andhra Pradesh) .

(Kindly send receipt of the gram by post) A

"

©
(Dr. S.V.Prasanna)
Scientist




NO. SB/FT/CS-148/2012

SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD

5 & SA, Lower Ground Floor,

Vasant Square Mall,
Plot No. A, Community Centre,
Sector -5, Pocket -5,
Vasant Kuaj,
New Delhi-110070
Pated: 27.12.2013
ORULER
m mwwamwwwwmm-am
for Baylis- Hilmann reaction to construct rwl:mdh.d
mmm and natural p lecul Md(-*
m-ud.o- uukhde-dd-ndarb-r nuluth-;ulha-o!br.
Chandra Chemistry,

Sanction of Selence and Engincering Rescureh Board (SERB) is hereby sccorded to
above mentioned project at a total cost of Rx. 2498000/~ (Rupees twenty four lakh ninety
thousand only) with break-up of Rx 1100000/ (Rupees eleven lakh only) under
Recurring and Rs. 1398000/ (Rupees thirteen lakh ninety eight thousand only)

the
eight
Non-
under

m&-md&mmmdeb«wumctmﬂMndl&

2498000/ - has been approved for # period of three years, are given belaw:

"S1. No. HEAD TOTAL
i (1n Rs)
A | Nom-Recurring
1 Equipment: Rotary evaporator with vauwm pump and chiller, 1100000
Magnetic stirrers, High vacuum pump, [ulabo Immersion cooler,
Computer system
A Total (Non-Recurring) 1100000
B Recurring Items
1 Recurring: A : (Manpower, Consumables, Travel{Domestic), 1148000
. Analytical Charges)
2 Recurring- B: (Overhead Charges) 250000
B Total (Recurring) 1398000
C Total Cost of the Project (A"+8) 2498000
Z Sanction of the SERB is also ded to the pay of Rs, 1100000/~ (Rupees eleven lakh
only) under Non-Recurring' and Rs. 460000/~ mmmmwmmm
Recurring’ being the grant for the year 2013-14 for implementation of the said rescarch project

3 The expenditure involved is debitable 10

Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER) (Non-Recurring & Recurring)

This release is belng made under FTYS.

4 The Sanction has been isseed with the approval of the competent authority under delegated

poweers and vide Diary No. SERB/F/6112/2013-14 dated 26.
w'-uu

12.2013.

Sanction of the grunt is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at
(www serh gov.in).



PFROCEEDINGS OF THE FROIBECT OFFICER, ITOA. TN
e —

QR DIST, ADILABAD
Prosent: SRR V. KARNAN, LA S,

Re. No, FAMRC/IZI/GR/Z0LA.

Date 1 .02.2017 -
Sy TWD—Edn-PFraparsalion Of Cenrviprshansive Dictionony I Caunjoria
Koyoatoor Ligk -~ Acivoince sancllionact - Crciesrs s o-Re o
Rat i+ Mote Approved of the PO, ITODA, Utnaoar, 20 0z.2017
" L=
QROER:

I e retoronos raac above ino Prosject Cfficar. ITODA, Uinoor s
miruc oot to Draoare Compranansive Dictionary I Gunjela Eoyatoor Linl, Ta
Gartiete e work In o stouletect e St O, . Monaia has sukamittedd
O EOECIS 1O e Dare a Comprmhansive Al liomary wihich will o Propaosoch cos)
of Re.2,08,000 (Fupees Two Lakh elght thousanc anly)also « 1o vel
an advance amaunt o prapone @ Comprmnansive diclionary

e ol

Trharalores, sanction s acoarstac for Ra. Wiy
ferwarrcly mn GcivaimaG s Carnoun Ve o ewes S OMEM sy
Koyartaoor Lipd

..............................

"

Crlzeet tO Cranw can
............................................................
L e

Smt. Dr. G. Manoja s cliractad tes UMt ralevant vouohers anad
e orciacs matanialy 1o the unclersignes e for asjushiment of acdvanced amount 1o
faraprocwes the Camranensive icvonary N Gunijdala Kayatoor Ligal.
The AcOcisrmic ana Come

Utnoar, it directed to handovesr mhe o

runily  Molsiliziog Otoer, FMRC [RESTLN
aowunowlsdgermeant

Mecue 1o the conc-rvv nclar ot

;& PROIBCT QFFICER,
“» %N/‘ ITOA DTN OOR.
-

Yime
Ton,

The At Account Officear, ITDA, UInoor,
Capy 1o Srmi. D G, Manoia, Hycleresiaact,
ey The ACMO, FRARC. ITIOA,

UTHCICR . Tor kit Intanmalion,
Copy 1o the Dapuly Ditectar, \TDA, Utrnioor, Tar Arved inforraation

1. ADILABAD
INGS OF THE PROJECT OFFICER, ITDA. UTNOOR, DIST.
o present: SRLR.V.KARNAN, LAS.

L%

Sub:- TWD-Edn- Honorarium to the editors for second reader Gunjala
Koyatoor Lipi— Orders issued-Reg.

Ref .- Nole Approval of the PO 1.1.D.A Utnoor Date. -02-2017
-nofoi-
ORDER:

eference read above the Project Officer, IT DA, Utnoor has
directed |o“::r: t:onororium to the editors of second reader Gunoj::ilg K’:zgxg'or
Lipi which are nanded over 1o the PMRC, ITDA Utnoor. Heﬂcef le; = 0"00 2
Rao Visiting Professors has requested to release an amount 0 i cr'\arges
(Rupees. fifty five thousand ) towards honorarium, DTP Scanning

Therefore, sancfion is accorded for Rs.55,000/- (Rupees Hgy ﬁvg
Thousand) fowards Honorarium o the editors for second reader Gunjol
Koyatoor Lipi

The Asst. Accounts officer . ITDA , Utnoor, is outhodz:d;‘/t?,dfaw an
amount of Rs.55,000/- [Rupees Fifty five Thousand) from... /b eressenreseses
funds and issue a cheque in favour of J.Thirumala Rao.
ilizi PMRC, ITDA
The Academic and Community Mobilizing Officer, i
Utnoor, is directed o handover the cheque to the concerned under proper
acknowledgement.

\ PROJECT OFFICER,
( f (TDA UTNOOR.

To,

The Asst. Account Officer, ITDA, gtnogr.d

C 1o Sri. J.Tnirumala Rao, Hyderabad, :
ng: The ACMO, PMRC, TDA, UTNOOR, for klnq lnfo:moho?.
Copy to the Deputy Director, [TDA, Utnoor, for kind intormation.



PROCEEDINGS OF THE PROJECT OFFICER, ITDA. UTNOOR DIST. ADILABAD
Present: SRI.R.V.KARNAN, LA.S.

Rc. No. PMRC/171/GR/2014, pate :2%m 2017

Sub:- TWD-Edn-Payment of printing charges to Akruthi Offset Printers,
Hyderabad for the prinfing of second reader Gunjala Kayatoor Lipi-
Orders issued -Reg.

Ref == Instructions of the PO. MDA, Utnoor, Dt.  .01.2017
-:000::-
ORDER:

In the reference read above the Project Officer, [TDA, Utnoor has
instructed to make poyment of Rs.1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh) towards printing
charges to Akruthi Offset Printers, Hyderabad, for 1000 copies of second recder
Gunjala Koyatoor Lipi books. for kind information

Therefore, sanction s accorded for Rs.1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh)
towards prinfing charges to Akruthi Offsat Printers, Hyderabad, for 1000 copies of
second reader Gunjala Koyatoor Lipi bocks.

The Asst, Accounts officer , ITDA , Utnoor, is c(ugw ized to drow an
amount of Rs.1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh) from........... y B /- EERRIS funds and
issue a cheque in favour of Akruthi Offset Printers, Hyderabad.

Akruthi Offset Printers, Hyderabad is directed to send 1000 copies of
second reader Gunijala Koyatoor Lipi books on or before 30.01.2017 without fail.

The Academic and Community Mobilizing Officer, PMRC, ITDA Utnoor, Is
drected to hondover the cheque to the concerned under proper
acknowiedgement

\

\
U
PROJECT QFFICER,

“ : ITDA QOR.
W 7

”_«\D
To, ;d""
The Asst. Account Officer, ITDA, Utnoor,
Copy to Akruthi Offset Printers, Hyderabad
Copy to Sr. J. Thiumala Rao, Rid. Professor, Telugu University,
Copy The ACMO, PMRC, ITDA, UTNOOR for kind information

Copy fo the Deputy Director, TDA, Utnoor, for kind information



S }y‘ Date: 26-08-2017

From )q &4}}:{\ ':,"{‘V@ 1 \
Dr. S Vijuya Laxmi A\ & \0\
Ayststant Professar / \t\>\

Departiynt of Chemistry
Balamwry Universiey
Mahabubpagar

‘l'o

The Hon'blz President
K L University
Yaddeswararn

CGuntur

tThrough praper ehanne])
Sub. Tesnsferring the research peiecl with assels from K L Ulniversily w
Palamury  University- Reg;

Kespeeted Sir,

T vould like to bring to yiur kingd notice that t worked in K T. 1 a3 Asvistant Professor in fhe
Departmen| of Chemistry from the period 1 July 2013 1o 15% May 2017, As T got a jeemdar
faculty position in Patamuru Univecsity | resigned K L U and Jemed the University on 16" May
2017, When ! wurked here T received a DST EMLG progect (File Mo: SH’EPJE-QJ?&QUM) n
the year zlﬁ_\ygrdt? | !;.%Q_I}{J;- R dimation of two years. Total grant oF Rs lqEO@;’-_\m
refeased for boh the years. Utitization Cerlificate of the grant for the first year was submitted to
ihe DS (or the Bnancial year Amil 2016-Murch 2017, sinee il is a ongong pioject T wowd like
fo contmuc the remaining one year in oy newly joined nstihition. To transfer this project T oced
ta submil few docwacnts o ST,

I, Utilization ol the grant from the wriod 16-03-3016 to 15.07-20M7
2. Statement of the expenditure from the penod 1603-2016 10 15-07-2017
3. No Objection Certeficate INOC) from K T Uhuversity




BHIEET Thea Brsetronin. T sl Prapos:l Mersgemerd Sy, Mo EERE

FILT HG. VS5 AT 15001550
SCIENMCE & FHGIHEERIMG RESEARCEH ERARD
0 & B, Covrar Graund Siodk
Vagant SguETe Ma'l
Lilat Wr. A, Sommaanity Cenloe
Serini-B, vackat £ Wasra kan
Muve Calhi L1

Thaled; 51-Maz-24017
ORDER
Shwact Firs peiol Satozion of 1- 2 reseetuh wmagae Lidel \Digenocstalytc Enanlineele ot syuthesis of
Hinlogis=lly Activa Heteroutryt Lompoumds ° under the guidivzoe of B Wi ayiles ol Suil 6T4F,
Cherisiry, Kol Lagshe sivh TlLcation Fousicdule:, Greenficlds , Gresa Uields,

waddesuwreram unsbiaasalli Pas, AWMTIER U'HALERE, SUMTUR-HM07 - Telaage of 15t grinl.

s lion o Ssience and Engineerioy Reagarch Baord (SERE] e haroby aveotded wn thaafo.
“meatianad prcul ot & tetal cast af Bs, ISS0000- [Bs. Filleen Dakh =ity i Thougand omig) i
beeak-tp of Ha, AAOMH- uwder Capital (Mom-recu1ving) head and Qe F250AT- undar Gravetal
{Frourzing) bead for a dutsliso ol Thyge yaars. Thi ielue of AEper i lor whach thi telid ailivartn
TR, LRI Jaas Lt apprraeed are given belove:

Thr liilawsng Budgs? may b conzilered Zor Konero Lakehmaiah Zdueation Tondatinm, Greendichls,
Craen Fields, Vaddsavrarsas, Funchanopalli Poe?,

5.6 | Haad _ ' ] Tatat fia M1x.]

A Mou-cesdlving .

1 Equipmurl 20A003

-2 Dakavwagor Pushi Dou c st chiller

a7 Tzl (an-Recorian) e
IE Frourring e . .

1  Remwiring - & ; | apereer, Snnsieiables, Trewel, Conlisuize] LLGoan.
T Bepurrisg - N (Dvesead Chenges; 14107
_E" Tat=l B by ] LESIEM

o Total cost of the praject (B4 B7) . 1551000

1. Fanutipo of the BERR i alia arcerded wthe paymeat ol
= Fn. 300000/~ [Rupees Thres Lakh aniy) @nder Grants for eoeatinn of vaael sesas and Fs. 185334~
{Fepeag Four Lash Fighler Touseid Thees Hinkred w Thivty Thoes enly] under Glancs-in. 32
eneral -a Probersor Konam Loksbmaiah Tdueation Poundatian, Sreenhelds, Green Fiadlds,
Waddeswaram, Kinnchanapulh Paet,
weinn e fest wetallinend of the grasi Joc due Fear d0IG 207 F: unplementation of the suid fesea:ch
i)zl
% The rupeacdriure involwed i5 Arible w Fond fer Srience & Engieering Rerearch (FSLT)
Tlia relensa is being made wodur Blart Up Beseomh Grant (Young Scientisd]. (Clhemics] Seiancas)

4. The Sanetion Tz Leen szzuwd 1o Ronon loke iz al: Education Toandul o, 2reenfels, Groen
Field s, Yaldegwarar Furchonepall Pestowitt the apeaovel of the oo prient el Loty ULder
deseamied parecers 25119 M, 2000 ard vide Thare Mo, SERREOESL006-17 tatad 24 by, 2006

B, Surtigw of the grant is subpesi Lo 1ha gonrsliam s s celaled 0 Ierms & Condithas avelizol at
wehsi o [ e v La qoning.

4 truprhoaard mxpanses 276 meznt (or Tue host IEtitalo lgwasds Uik sogs fol Fedding imlrasrietural
lu=tlitlae and qomersd -ulnivizl alive SuTpat Mo, inuluding berefs 13 the tluii emiployen in <haz
projec!

] T While pravidiog operaticr.z] ibilny =neng verizas subheals vnder head R inang-f, it ebould be
wasired that net insie Siae 5. 15 1=kh rach showd Be apent for Laved and cxatingzneg.

4. Ax pie gute Sil of GFH, 190 apcouues. wf projest shall oo ppes b2 1Epectic= Ty s lieaolg
antharity oudit whaneras the irszilule is saled yEon o de so.

. The canzticmed roeproenl wuald B2 Fresum e per GFH and iis disposai ol We garue weald Le deoe
with pricn wpuoval uf BERS,

1] The relsase arount of Bs, T AFAS - (Gupaes Seven Lkl Dgbie e Thousand Theee Tanded znd
Tlooty Thuze srby] el be cra sl e Firecee & Srdget OFzor ol Lae BERE and will Telshzeld o3




S EMED-3237201 4
RCIENCF & FANCINEERING RE SFEARCH BOSRD

5 &: 5. Lower Geoinu Florm,
Wasamt Squure Tlal, Clot o A,
o, N

Dalud K/ b;‘ 2.1 (5

R

sSubject: Financiyl Sanclion of e rescarch aTCIEat lille *rOrrganocrialptic eraittiosctective xperfasiy oF
biotogically ective heteroany! connpoureds 7y Uater s cuidanee af Dy, 5. ¥ijays Laxmi, Department of
Chemisicy, KL University, f3ual W-522502, Andhea Prodesh,

Sencticn of Science and Engineering KResearch Board (SERB} is hiereby accowled o the ahows
mensianed osnajees ol @ olal cust of Rs.11,.00. 000 -(Rupees laven l2kh only} nncor Recurring head Tor s
durnrcion of 2 years. The ilems ot sxpecditure for which the ol allacatian of Rx11LNNO00S has been
uppruved lor & periad of 2 yoears, are given elows:

P General - &

[T0,00.000¢
' Tlanpuwer, Corsumables, Naonel Treval, Cone '
quipments. — = = A
l 97 el B PRI
| | Overliesd Charges S = e e S |
O | Tom (Geremi-A t Ge ——— T
3, Saretinn of lhe SERR is al=o acceded wn die paymneut of R=.6,00,(H0-(Rupees Six lukbs only)
under “Recorring” helngs thes prann Mo g Foar 2n15-16, Mo impementation ot thee above said reseacsh
project.
a

a, I'ne expendilne in volved is dsbiralzle re “Fond jar Science & Enginceong Research (FSFR-SCY™.
Tiis relense i> wade undsr “Irpawerrtend aread Equify ppartuelies g Pixvellenec in Seivrnce'” prograun.
3. The Sanchion las hee izscsa witn ap

roval of the corpatent aulliority yndar detegared powels znd
~ide Dinvy NMo. SE RIZE/E2232015-1

L dlated B205.2016.

S Sapelios of he grant S subyect 1 the ceoditor given ab e wepIile ww.ceTh.uoy. int.

fi. Creethizad expenses wE Tl for the hosl Inslinge lewends the
lagililies azid woenzral ol

~awy for prowndiag i aslructurat
isradisie s apport oo Tncluiioe Een~fits e the 2eail employoed iu the projuct.

7. Whiile providing apemtivnal Mexibilicy anoms varous subhesd

i undes hoad {ienormi-Nn it should he
cnsured it rwi more e 1575000 cuch s

B spent e wavel ard contingorey.

Cont2-



Nazndl Foundation, 502 , Trendset Towers

’ Road No. 2, Barjarz Hills. Myderabad -500 034
% Naan | Andhra Pradesh, ingla () «51 80 2355 6494 /92
’ w & +31 40 2255 6537 &3 ~io@naandi.ong

B TR——

-

-~

YERMS OF REFERENCE

Aszignment:

This assignment spelis out the Terms ¢f Reference for |a Consuitant for doing impact
study and submission of repait on Scholarship scheme given by the Donor (Bayer Crop
Science) 1n 23 villages in Y Mandals in Mahabubnagar disfrict.

Liaiscn:
Mr. P, Hambahy, Manager-ECi.-Mahabubnagar from Naangl Foundation will be the liaison
point for all matters pertaininng to strateqy decisions reparting and necessary approvals,
His z-mail id is &

Requirement:

The consultant is required %o provide @ professional [report on scholarship support
Scheroe and Its imnact an beneficiary families.

Coverage:

All the beneficiaries (No. 209) of years 2010-11 and|2011-12, ;p 23 Villages of 9
mandn!s of Mahabubnagar district,

Timeline:

The questionnaire administration must be completed by 24" of July'12 and Tatulation,
consolidation and final repoit submission by 31% July’12,

fayment terms;
Truvel and DA will be proviu .| 100% advance to surveyors directly into their bank a/cs
and st vey administration cost and con.prehensive congolidation report will be paid to
the tear leader Mr M, Galanna (Faculty. Rep. Of Social work-Palamuru university) on
completion of the work and as per the dellverables.

Outputs and deliverables will include!
Summary of the report and filled questiinnaire must be|delivered before settie the final
payment.

P
www.naandi.org




0
<% Naandi

We ara pleased to offer th

« Nzandl Foundation will

person per day per 15
« Collection of Data for e
« Consolidation ,report pi
« Training to surveyors @

Budget detalls

following terins of agreement:

nting of report wi
ill be provided by Naand! Foundation

Mgandl Foundation, 502 , Trendset Tawers
Rsad No. 2. Danjara Hill4, Hyderabad - 500 034
Andhen Pradesh, India B 401 40 2355 6491 f9
B +91 AD 2355 6537 & infa@naand org

-

—

e paid Rs 175/~ for Travel Re 150/ for DA per each
arsons for 5 days,
Lch benefictary will be paid Rs 50/~
laparation and prl
1d questionnairo w

it be paid Rs. 7,175/

 S.No__| Purpose Particulars ~ Amount (In INR) |
1 Travellng Allowarjces 175X15X5Days 13,125
for 15 Member
2 Dearness Allowar{ces 1450X15X5Days 131,250
N for 15 Member =
3 Data Collection for] 209 50X209 10,450
Members
R, W _Consolidation Report 7,175
\ Total 42,000 &
Signatures
\} ak | Tl
M. Galanna ’:}-—— T.Raja R ohan Reddy

Faculty,

Dept of Soclal work
palamuru University
Mahaubnagar

contict No.9492926652

Naandl Foundation
Hyderabad-500024

Head Hyderabad & Mahabubnagr
‘ Education Portfolio

www.naandicorg



vy ey
ST 4 1 = = i =4 . '
. Ahe towal refcase amoint of Rs.6,400, 14N~ (Rupees six lakhs andy) will be dravwn by the Fivance agd

Budget Ollicer of the SERR and wi.! he dishirssa by meais o RTGS rransuctins as por their 1350k deivils

wiven hoelows

REDY 1

KL University (R&D) |
Liank Name & Brunch ;‘
ITSCYRTGS Code
9. The institute will maininin separite acdiie: accounts 1or the projeci. 1t is luurd cxomdiznt 1o Leep a
aunt sarning inferest, the isterest oacned showy, d & cepuited W the SERLS.

part or whole of gran’ in a hanlk acs
New Delh'. The interest thus earned will be reatcd as a ciedil Lo the inwsi

installment of the grant.

10, As por rule 211 of GPRs, e AcCOoLNLs OF prujecr shadl |
aatharitpiaud’s whenaver the iestinms js cal.od upn tn do wes

1. Ths estiute will fucnish o e SERLS. Citilizion Cortiricate ard an Audiled statapent of aceoun:s
nertaliioe ta the graat immadiately zNer the end nt each i neneial veor.

L3 L 52 acdjused loweards Turther

€ opcn e inspaction by sanerfoinw

Lz The manpower sanclioned U1 tis project, i@ any s co-loretlous with fhe ducution of the prajeec aul

SERD edll Bave no liubilicy L meat the fallows Fip ele. hevend the daration o'the prijert

13 The szuctioned equiprnenss and ceasumbles wonld be prucured os Pl GLIK 2605 and its disposal
would b duoe with prior approval Ul SERS.

14, A3 this s s 771 2runs being reivw.od for Lhe Jugjert, ao previous LA e requined.

15 ANer complatian of ths Projecl anshent balanes, tany, shand v setumed ay Deunund Dyall drasen in

favor oM Fund for Scivnce snd Eugineering Rescuereh” prrable ar New [k, W

{ARMITAVA ROY)
SCIENTIST-E

Fo,
Tinance & Budget Oficer
SERB, New Detl,

Cupy forwarded for iuformatinn And ReesIary wetion fos -

1. Vhe Prinvipal Divaetor oF Asdi-, A CGOR. Buildinge, 1Y Floae 1P, Hstate, MelRi-110002.
2. Saunulion folder, SR R, Xow Dxelhi.
5. Tile Copy

Ao B S ¥ijaya Laxmi
2epariment of Chemisiry
KL Lniversity
Goulur-S22S02, Aadlira Fradosh.

Emasil id: vijayul 214 email.eom , regiswrarnifice @ikluniy ersityin ’—k/
A o

S, i'he Registrar ’ |
I Vuiversity /
Guinlur-S22502, Andbra Pradesh.

TAMITAVA ROY)
SCIEN 1 (N1-F



